

Present: None

File taken up today on account of closure of courts by the Hon'ble High Court vide order dated 13.04.2020, in view of peculiar circumstances arising due of outbreak of Novel Coronavirus Covid 19. Case is adjourned to 10.07.2020 for intents and purposes already ordered. However, any of the parties if so desires may move application for preponing the case in case of any urgency involved in the matter. Parties be informed accordingly.

(Akbar Khan), PCS
JMIC/Talwandi Sabo,
UID No. PB0426.

Kamaljit Stenographer-III
Dated:15.04.2020