

Present: Sh. Jasvir Singh, APP for the State.
 Sh. S.S. Sidhu Adv., Counsel for accused.
 Sh. Ramandeep Sharma, Adv., counsel for complainant.

 An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused has been filed. For the reasons mentioned in the application his presence stands exempted for today only.

 No PW is present. Now, case is adjourned to 14.07.2021 for prosecution evidence. Remaining unexamined PWs be summoned for the date fixed.

Date of Order:06.04.2021
Shri Ram Stenographer Gr-II

(Akbar Khan) PCS
JMIC/T.Sabo
UID No. PB0426